
 

24/07/2024 

CORRIGENDUM 

Subject: Increase in number of vacancies reserved for ST for Post Code 03, Technician ‘B’ 

(Electronics) against Advt. No. SAC:03:2023 dated 01.08.2023 

 

Number of Vacancy for Post Code 03, Technician ‘B’ (Electronics) of Advt. No. SAC:03:2023 

dated 01.08.2023 is revised as under: 

Post 
Code 

Name of the 
Post 

Existing No. of vacancies & 
reservation details 

Revised No. of vacancies & 
reservation details 

03 
Technician ‘B’ 
(Electronics) 

Total – 15 
UR-05 

OBC-05 
ST-03 

EWS-02 

Total – 16 
UR-05 

OBC-05 
ST-04 

EWS-02 

Out of the above, one (01) post 
is identified for PwBD – OL, CP, 
LC, DW, AAV; & two (02) posts 
are identified for ESM. 

Out of the above, one (01) post 
is identified for PwBD – OL, CP, 
LC, DW, AAV; & two (02) posts 
are identified for ESM. 

  

All other terms and conditions of Advt. No. SAC:03:2023 dated 01.08.2023 remains unchanged. 

 

                                                                                                                                          -Sd- 

                                                                                                                                           Head, P&GA 


